combined financial statements as tangible and identified intangible assets and
liabilities acquired, which in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting
Standards No. 142, will be amortized based on their estimated fair values at the
date of acquisition, may be reclassified to goodwill, which is not amortized.
For an illustration of how this will be done, see note 2 of the "Notes to
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements" beginning on
page IV-31.

   The Exchange Offer and Proposed Merger have not been consummated as of the
preparation of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements.

   IV-27

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   As of June 30, 2003 (1)

   (in thousands)

   Atlantic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Assets   Mesa   Coast (8)   Adjustments  Combined
------------------------------  --------   ---------   ----------- -----------
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $109,570   $13,925   $(15,000)(3)  $ 94,928
   13,567 (2)
Marketable securities   3,989   211,720   215,709
Restricted cash   40,019   -   40,019
Receivables, primarily
  traffic - net   23,818   26,082   49,900
Expendable parts and
  supplies   21,753   17,210   38,963
Aircraft and parts held   14,203   -   14,203
  for sale
Prepaid expenses and
  other current assets   26,339   89,130   115,469
Deferred income taxes   14,069   12,001   26,070
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Total current assets   253,760   370,068   (28,567)   595,261
Restricted cash   -   14,816   14,816
Property, plant and
  equipment, net   137,904   287,922   425,826
Goodwill, net   -   1,730   (1,730)(2)   -
Intangibles, net   -   -   181,741 (2)   181,741
Lease and equipment
  deposits   26,594   44,210   70,804
Deferred income taxes   20,721   -   20,721
Other assets   11,746   7,129   (2,958)(2)   15,917
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Total assets   $450,725   $725,875   $148,486   $1,325,086
   ========   ========   =========== ==========
Liabilities and
  Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Current portion of
  long-term debt   $10,647   $8,582   $19,229
Accounts payable   27,723   20,029   47,752
Air traffic liability   3,896   2,568   6,464

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIC COAST AIRLINES HOLDINGS INC - Form DEFC14A

70

Accrued compensation   3,963   32,173   36,136
Other accrued expenses   36,808   55,355   92,163
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Total current liabilities   83,037   118,707   201,744
Long-term debt   199,929   107,710   307,639
Deferred credits   59,768   102,022   161,790
Deferred tax liability   -   40,206   40,206
Other noncurrent
  liabilities   3,009   11,788   14,797
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Total liabilities   345,743   380,433   726,176
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Minority interest   437   437
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock   112,813   1,008   493,928 (2)   606,741
   (1,008)(6)
Additional paid-in capital   -   116,511   (116,511)(6)   -
Accumulated other
  comprehensive income   24   15   (15)(6)   24
Retained Earnings
  (accumulated deficit)   (8,292)   227,908   (227,908)(6)   (8,292)
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Total stockholders' equity   104,545   345,442   148,486   598,473
   --------   --------   ----------- ----------
Total liabilities and
  stockholders' equity   $450,725   $725,875   $148,486   $1,325,086
   ========   ========   =========== ==========

   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
   Statements, which are an integral part of these statements.

   IV-28

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   For the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2003 (1)
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Atlantic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Mesa   Coast(5)  Adjustments(7)  Combined
   ----------   ---------- --------------  ---------

Total operating revenues   $424,481   $652,375   $1,076,856

Operating expenses:
Flight Operations   157,203   257,524   414,727
Fuel   80,045   107,428   187,473
Maintenance   84,423   62,967   147,390
Aircraft and traffic
  servicing   37,981   37,803   75,784
Promotion and sales   6,154   17,949   24,103
General and administrative   28,355   63,960   92,315
Depreciation and
  amortization   8,026   20,899   9,087 (2)   38,012
Impairment and
  restructuring charges   (10,957)   (34,586)   (45,543)
   -------   -------   ----------   -------

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIC COAST AIRLINES HOLDINGS INC - Form DEFC14A

71

Total operating expenses   391,230   533,944   9,087   934,261
   -------   -------   ----------   -------
Operating income   33,251   118,431   (9,087)   142,595

Other (income) expense - net   5,240   1,377   6,617
   -------   -------   ----------   -------
Income before income taxes
  and minority interest   28,011   117,054   (9,087)   135,978
Income taxes (benefit)   10,728   47,992   (3,480)   55,240
Minority interests   (5)   -   (5)
   -------   -------   ----------   -------
Net income   $17,278   $69,062   (5,607)   $80,733
   =======   =======   ==========   =======
Net income per common share
  - basic   $0.55   $1.14
   =======   =======
Net income per common share
  - diluted   $0.54   $1.14
   =======   =======
Weighted average shares used
  to calculate earnings per
  common share amounts:
Basic   31,557   39,299 (4)   70,856
   =======   ==========   =======
Diluted   31,720   39,385 (4)   71,105
   =======   ==========   =======

   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
   Statements, which are an integral part of these statements.

   IV-29

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   For the Year Ended September 30, 2002 (1)
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Atlantic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Mesa   Coast(5)  Adjustments(7)  Combined
   --------   ---------  -------------- ----------

Total operating revenues   $496,783   $760,524   $1,257,307

Operating expenses:
Flight Operations   184,301   315,409   499,710
Fuel   78,200   115,801   194,001
Maintenance   100,037   72,233   172,270
Aircraft and traffic
  servicing   46,057   43,805   89,862
Promotion and sales   12,547   19,994   32,541
General and administrative   44,256   85,163   129,419
Depreciation and
  amortization   10,932   21,155   12,116(2)   44,203
Impairment and
  restructuring charges   26,675   24,331   51,006
   --------   ---------  -------------- ----------
Total operating expenses   503,005   697,891   12,116   1,213,012

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIC COAST AIRLINES HOLDINGS INC - Form DEFC14A

72

   --------   ---------  -------------- ----------
Operating income (loss)   (6,222)   62,633   (12,116)   44,295

Other (income) expense - net   7,302   (1,792)   5,510
   --------   ---------  -------------- ----------
Income (loss) before income
  taxes and minority
  interest   (13,524)   64,425   (12,116)   38,785
Income taxes (benefit)   (3,632)   25,139   (4,640)   16,867
Minority interests   583   583
   --------   ---------  -------------- ----------
Net income (loss)   $(9,309)   $39,286   (7,476)   $22,501
   ========   =========  ============== ==========
Net income (loss) per
  common share - basic   $(0.28)   $0.31
   ========   ==========
Net income per common share
  - diluted   $(0.28)   $0.31
   ========   ==========
Weighted average shares used
  to calculate earnings per
  common share amounts:
Basic   32,803   39,099 (4)   71,902